
FH Fund 14 B Balances
As of  October 31, 2022
FY 22-23

Fund/Division
Original 
Budget

Budget 
Adjustments Revised Budget YTD Actuals

Encumbranc
es

Budget 
Reservation
s

Budget 
Balance 
Available

114000-General Operating- Unrestricted (Non-Revenue)

FH President
FH President's Office 57,337.65 17,861.01 75,198.66 22,408.48 0.00 29,591.28 23,198.90
FH Inst'l Equity, Diversity & Incl 22,645.17 117,570.96 140,216.13 21,389.48 0.00 0.00 118,826.65

79,982.82 135,431.97 215,414.79 43,797.96 0.00 29,591.28 142,025.55
Finance & Admin Services
Finance & Administrative Services 39,653.15 812,104.45 851,757.60 86,679.60 9,640.62 514.09 754,923.29
Facilities & Operations 13,426.59 86,757.21 100,183.80 27,932.61 22,347.38 1,662.39 48,241.42
College Wide 191,931.66 3,064,604.94 3,256,536.60 28,237.85 3,938.41 0.00 3,224,360.34

245,011.40 3,963,466.60 4,208,478.00 142,850.06 35,926.41 2,176.48 4,027,525.05
Instruction & Institutional Resrch
Instruction & Institutional Resrch 44,530.19 56,320.45 100,850.64 48,478.47 22,397.50 0.00 29,974.67
Business & Social Sciences Div 60,635.98 49,105.81 109,741.79 11,778.04 0.00 0.00 97,963.75
Language Arts 41,749.83 50,540.32 92,290.15 15,537.25 0.00 0.00 76,752.90
Kinesiology & Athletics Div 199,769.59 156,678.73 356,448.32 94,651.19 8,892.34 0.00 252,904.79
Science, Tech, Engr & Math-STEM Div 94,226.48 0.00 94,226.48 47,616.90 2,275.00 1,954.66 42,379.92
Learning Resource Center 184,412.74 194,197.58 378,610.32 72,535.45 0.00 0.00 306,074.87
Health Sciences & Horticulture Div 94,683.12 (7,530.00) 87,153.12 55,627.58 5,730.92 0.00 25,794.62
Fine Arts & Communication 117,045.67 255,878.50 372,924.17 20,637.68 3,825.00 0.00 348,461.49
Foothill Online Learning (incl.Technology) 65,776.81 58,805.63 124,582.44 75,591.64 0.00 0.00 48,990.80
Krause Center for Innovation (KCI) 63,238.65 30,408.99 93,647.64 13,094.68 27,515.23 0.00 53,037.73
FHDA Education Center 655,081.50 1,750.32 656,831.82 3,456.69 1,750.32 0.00 651,624.81

1,621,150.56 846,156.33 2,467,306.89 459,005.57 72,386.31 1,954.66 1,933,960.35
Student Services
Student Services 78,704.09 29,520.00 108,224.09 18,800.51 8,268.00 0.00 81,155.58
Disability Resource Ctr & Vet Prog 32,589.99 90,447.36 123,037.35 4,898.59 0.00 0.00 118,138.76
Counseling 48,463.96 50,413.85 98,877.81 71,893.26 0.00 0.00 26,984.55
Student Affairs & Activities 27,342.00 52,730.56 80,072.56 23,925.20 5.00 0.00 56,142.36
Admissions & Records 105,496.28 124,633.38 230,129.66 114,184.35 0.00 0.00 115,945.31
International Student Programs 54,907.96 218,869.68 273,777.64 7,746.92 0.00 0.00 266,030.72
Equal Opport Progm EOPS & Com Progm 10,000.00 16,752.57 26,752.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,752.57
Financial Aid 11,898.17 22,044.76 33,942.93 38,076.86 0.00 0.00 (4,133.93)
Faculty & Staff 36,390.54 145,161.82 181,552.36 7,547.82 0.00 0.00 174,004.54

405,792.99 750,573.98 1,156,366.97 287,073.51 8,273.00 0.00 861,020.46
Workforce Dev & CTE
Workforce Dev & Instl Advancmnt 7,986.42 0.00 7,986.42 3,689.99 0.00 0.00 4,296.43
Business & Educ Partnerships 5,000.00 6,510.74 11,510.74 236.79 0.00 0.00 11,273.95

12,986.42 6,510.74 19,497.16 3,926.78 0.00 0.00 15,570.38
Marketing, Outreach and Community Relations
Marketing, Outreach and Comm Relati 245,438.10 160,743.23 406,181.33 61,331.48 55,761.08 16,833.33 272,255.44

245,438.10 160,743.23 406,181.33 61,331.48 55,761.08 16,833.33 272,255.44
Total F14 Non Revenue 2,610,362.29 5,862,882.85 8,473,245.14 997,985.36 172,346.80 50,555.75 7,252,357.23

114000-General Operating- Unrestricted (Campus Revenue)

Finance & Administrative Services 200.00 7,332.91 7,532.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,532.91
FH Bookstore 100,000.00 171,898.21 271,898.21 17,892.79 0.00 0.00 254,005.42
College Wide 538,510.00 1,122,686.85 1,661,196.85 6,127.30 10,371.56 0.00 1,644,697.99
Fine Arts & Communication 0.00 226.75 226.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 226.75
Student Affairs & Activities 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
Total F14 Campus Revenue 639,210.00 1,302,144.72 1,941,354.72 24,020.09 10,371.56 0.00 1,906,963.07
Grand Total 3,249,572.29 7,165,027.57 10,414,599.86 1,022,005.45 182,718.36 50,555.75 9,159,320.30



FY 22-23

Div Div Description Org Org Description Program Program Description Original Budget
Budget 
Adjustments Revised Budget YTD Actuals Encumbrances

Budget 
Reservations

Budget Balance 
Available

100 FH President's Office 100001 FH Presidents Office 669000 Other Planning and Policy Making 57,337.65 (14,738.99) 42,598.66 20,650.33 0.00 0.00 21,948.33
100 FH President's Office 100002 Opening Day 675000 Staff Development 0.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 1,088.75 0.00 9,300.00 611.25
100 FH President's Office 100003 Leadership Retreat 669000 Other Planning and Policy Making 0.00 20,600.00 20,600.00 220.90 0.00 20,291.28 87.82
100 FH President's Office 100004 Metaverse Institution 601000 Academic Administration 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 448.50 0.00 0.00 551.50

FH President's Office Total 57,337.65 17,861.01 75,198.66 22,408.48 0.00 29,591.28 23,198.90
101 FH Inst'l Equity, Diversity & Incl 101011 Global Experiential Learning 619000 Other Instructional Support Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 652.43 0.00 0.00 (652.43)
101 FH Inst'l Equity, Diversity & Incl 101022 FH Strategic Vision for Equity 619000 Other Instructional Support Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,886.12 0.00 0.00 (1,886.12)
101 FH Inst'l Equity, Diversity & Incl 120021 Honors Program 639000 Other Student Counseling and Guidan 6,508.67 12,706.54 19,215.21 94.98 0.00 0.00 19,120.23
101 FH Inst'l Equity, Diversity & Incl 120061 FH Student Equity 619000 Other Instructional Support Service 0.00 26,057.23 26,057.23 800.00 0.00 0.00 25,257.23
101 FH Inst'l Equity, Diversity & Incl 130021 Puente 601000 Academic Administration 3,136.50 8,896.22 12,032.72 513.51 0.00 0.00 11,519.21
101 FH Inst'l Equity, Diversity & Incl 144011 FH Professional Development 673000 Human Resources Management 13,000.00 69,910.97 82,910.97 17,442.44 0.00 0.00 65,468.53

FH Inst'l Equity, Diversity & Incl Total 22,645.17 117,570.96 140,216.13 21,389.48 0.00 0.00 118,826.65
110 Finance & Administrative Services 110001 Finance & Administrative Services 601000 Academic Administration 39,653.15 655,104.96 694,758.11 7,829.59 2,276.14 514.09 684,138.29
110 Finance & Administrative Services 110002 Office Services/Mailroom 677000 Logistical Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,511.88 1,017.75 0.00 (2,529.63)
110 Finance & Administrative Services 110003 Administration Building Copiers 677000 Logistical Services 0.00 40,356.83 40,356.83 250.56 2,156.55 0.00 37,949.72
110 Finance & Administrative Services 110021 COVID-19 601000 Academic Administration 0.00 116,642.66 116,642.66 77,087.57 4,190.18 0.00 35,364.91

Finance & Administrative Services Total 39,653.15 812,104.45 851,757.60 86,679.60 9,640.62 514.09 754,923.29
113 Facilities & Operations 113001 Facilities & Operations 651000 Building Maintenance and Repairs 2,330.00 68,841.41 71,171.41 23,334.52 22,347.38 1,662.39 23,827.12
113 Facilities & Operations 113003 FH Pay Phones 657000 Utilities 5,000.00 10,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00
113 Facilities & Operations 113009 Miscellaneous Projects-FH 669000 Other Planning and Policy Making 6,096.59 7,915.80 14,012.39 4,598.09 0.00 0.00 9,414.30

Facilities & Operations Total 13,426.59 86,757.21 100,183.80 27,932.61 22,347.38 1,662.39 48,241.42
114 College Wide 114102 FH College Wide Escrow 669000 Other Planning and Policy Making 96,719.85 1,946,996.76 2,043,716.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,043,716.61
114 College Wide 114103 FH College Wide Miscellaneous 669000 Other Planning and Policy Making 61,431.81 359,916.01 421,347.82 (5.31) 3,938.41 0.00 417,414.72
114 College Wide 114107 FH-Mandated Cost Reimb 669000 Other Planning and Policy Making 0.00 222,932.00 222,932.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 222,932.00
114 College Wide 114109 General Classroom 490100 Liberal Arts, Sciences, Gener 3,000.00 17,318.59 20,318.59 5,700.78 0.00 0.00 14,617.81
114 College Wide 114110 Collective Bargaining FH 673000 Human Resources Management 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,612.38 0.00 0.00 (15,612.38)
114 College Wide 114113 FH Classified Ergonomic Furniture 601000 Academic Administration 0.00 10,656.10 10,656.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,656.10
114 College Wide 114114 FH Smart Phone Allowance 677000 Logistical Services 30,780.00 30,650.00 61,430.00 6,930.00 0.00 0.00 54,500.00
114 College Wide 114115 FH Innovation Grant funds 669000 Other Planning and Policy Making 0.00 431,335.25 431,335.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 431,335.25
114 College Wide 114119 FH Facilities Master Plan 679200 General Administration 0.00 44,800.23 44,800.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 44,800.23

College Wide Total 191,931.66 3,064,604.94 3,256,536.60 28,237.85 3,938.41 0.00 3,224,360.34
120 Instruction & Institutional Resrch 120001 Instruct & Institutional Resrch Ofc 601000 Academic Administration 15,097.01 0.00 15,097.01 26,781.54 0.00 0.00 (11,684.53)
120 Instruction & Institutional Resrch 120002 Curriculum 602000 Course and Curriculum Development 300.00 31,477.98 31,777.98 7,567.07 22,397.50 0.00 1,813.41
120 Instruction & Institutional Resrch 120003 Inst Plan/Prog Review 609000 Other Inst Admin and Instr Govern 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.00 0.00 0.00 (276.00)
120 Instruction & Institutional Resrch 120033 Institutional Research 678000 Management Information Services 4,500.00 7,981.17 12,481.17 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 10,981.17
120 Instruction & Institutional Resrch 120041 Student Learning Outcomes 619000 Other Instructional Support Service 0.00 14,172.61 14,172.61 8,310.38 0.00 0.00 5,862.23
120 Instruction & Institutional Resrch 120052 Scheduling 601000 Academic Administration 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00
120 Instruction & Institutional Resrch 140002 Accreditation 669000 Other Planning and Policy Making 15,000.00 2,688.69 17,688.69 1,047.60 0.00 0.00 16,641.09
120 Instruction & Institutional Resrch 150013 Faculty Evaluations 673000 Human Resources Management 9,333.18 0.00 9,333.18 2,995.88 0.00 0.00 6,337.30

Instruction & Institutional Resrch Total 44,530.19 56,320.45 100,850.64 48,478.47 22,397.50 0.00 29,974.67
121 Business & Social Sciences Div 121001 Business & Social Sciences Div Ofc 601000 Academic Administration 57,935.98 49,105.81 107,041.79 11,694.71 0.00 0.00 95,347.08
121 Business & Social Sciences Div 121011 Accounting 050200 Accounting 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00
121 Business & Social Sciences Div 121021 Anthropology 220200 Anthropology 300.00 0.00 300.00 83.33 0.00 0.00 216.67
121 Business & Social Sciences Div 121031 Business General Courses 050600 Business Management 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00
121 Business & Social Sciences Div 121041 Child Development 130500 Child Develop/Early Care, Educ 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00
121 Business & Social Sciences Div 121051 Economics 220400 Economics 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00
121 Business & Social Sciences Div 121061 Geography 220600 Geography 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00
121 Business & Social Sciences Div 121071 History 220500 History 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00
121 Business & Social Sciences Div 121101 Psychology 200100 Psychology, General 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00
121 Business & Social Sciences Div 121131 Sociology 220800 Sociology 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00

Business & Social Sciences Div Total 60,635.98 49,105.81 109,741.79 11,778.04 0.00 0.00 97,963.75
123 Language Arts 123001 Language Arts Division Office 601000 Academic Administration 17,700.00 36,540.19 54,240.19 6,222.48 0.00 0.00 48,017.71
123 Language Arts 123031 English 150100 English 12,700.00 12,700.00 25,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,400.00
123 Language Arts 123041 English as a 2nd Language 493087 ESL: Integrated 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,270.95 0.00 0.00 (6,270.95)
123 Language Arts 123059 FH-Spanish (SPAN) 110500 Spanish 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,313.89 0.00 0.00 (1,313.89)
123 Language Arts 123071 Language Arts  (Instruction) 150200 Language Arts 11,349.83 1,300.13 12,649.96 1,729.93 0.00 0.00 10,920.03

Language Arts Total 41,749.83 50,540.32 92,290.15 15,537.25 0.00 0.00 76,752.90
124 Kinesiology & Athletics Div 124001 Kinesiology & Athletics Div Ofc 601000 Academic Administration 26,319.59 156,390.15 182,709.74 1,638.44 0.00 0.00 181,071.30
124 Kinesiology & Athletics Div 124011 Kinesiology/Physical Ed 083500 Physical Education 4,650.00 0.00 4,650.00 3,354.68 0.00 0.00 1,295.32
124 Kinesiology & Athletics Div 124021 Dance 100800 Dance 750.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 750.00
124 Kinesiology & Athletics Div 124101 Athletic Training 644000 Health Services 15,000.00 288.58 15,288.58 14,869.13 128.27 0.00 291.18
124 Kinesiology & Athletics Div 124102 Athletics 083500 Physical Education 5,500.00 0.00 5,500.00 8,509.77 0.00 0.00 (3,009.77)
124 Kinesiology & Athletics Div 124103 Van Rental/Ambul 083500 Physical Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,277.65 0.00 0.00 (1,277.65)
124 Kinesiology & Athletics Div 124105 Basketball, Mens 083500 Physical Education 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 8,500.00
124 Kinesiology & Athletics Div 124106 Womens Basketball 083500 Physical Education 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00
124 Kinesiology & Athletics Div 124108 Football, Mens 083500 Physical Education 57,000.00 0.00 57,000.00 33,250.54 7,698.00 0.00 16,051.46
124 Kinesiology & Athletics Div 124111 Soccer, Mens 083500 Physical Education 13,400.00 0.00 13,400.00 8,889.99 0.00 0.00 4,510.01
124 Kinesiology & Athletics Div 124112 Soccer, Womens 083500 Physical Education 12,500.00 0.00 12,500.00 1,296.86 0.00 0.00 11,203.14
124 Kinesiology & Athletics Div 124113 Softball, Womens 083500 Physical Education 9,900.00 0.00 9,900.00 797.92 1,066.07 0.00 8,036.01
124 Kinesiology & Athletics Div 124114 Swim/Diving (Coed) 083500 Physical Education 6,500.00 0.00 6,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,500.00
124 Kinesiology & Athletics Div 124115 Tennis, Mens 083500 Physical Education 4,250.00 0.00 4,250.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 4,110.00
124 Kinesiology & Athletics Div 124116 Tennis, Womens 083500 Physical Education 4,500.00 0.00 4,500.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 4,360.00
124 Kinesiology & Athletics Div 124119 Volleyball, Womens 083500 Physical Education 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 14,650.00 0.00 0.00 3,350.00
124 Kinesiology & Athletics Div 124121 Waterpolo, Womens 083500 Physical Education 4,500.00 0.00 4,500.00 1,336.21 0.00 0.00 3,163.79

Kinesiology & Athletics Div Total 199,769.59 156,678.73 356,448.32 94,651.19 8,892.34 0.00 252,904.79
125 Science, Tech, Engr & Math-STEM Div 125001 Science, Tech, Engr & Math Division 601000 Academic Administration 47,261.79 0.00 47,261.79 25,681.33 1,925.00 0.00 19,655.46
125 Science, Tech, Engr & Math-STEM Div 125011 Astronomy 191100 Astronomy 1,491.22 0.00 1,491.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,491.22
125 Science, Tech, Engr & Math-STEM Div 125021 Chemistry 190500 Chemistry, General 10,514.24 0.00 10,514.24 631.03 350.00 0.00 9,533.21
125 Science, Tech, Engr & Math-STEM Div 125031 Engineering 090100 Engineering, General 2,650.00 0.00 2,650.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,650.00
125 Science, Tech, Engr & Math-STEM Div 125051 Mathematics 170100 Mathematics, General 14,062.98 0.00 14,062.98 19,301.54 0.00 1,954.66 (7,193.22)
125 Science, Tech, Engr & Math-STEM Div 125101 Physics 190200 Physics, General 6,998.25 0.00 6,998.25 200.51 0.00 0.00 6,797.74
125 Science, Tech, Engr & Math-STEM Div 125111 FH-Computer Sciences (C S) 070600 Computer Science (transfer) 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00
125 Science, Tech, Engr & Math-STEM Div 141021 Biology (Bio Sciences General) 040100 Biology, General 9,248.00 0.00 9,248.00 1,802.49 0.00 0.00 7,445.51

Science, Tech, Engr & Math-STEM Div Total 94,226.48 0.00 94,226.48 47,616.90 2,275.00 1,954.66 42,379.92
127 Learning Resource Center 127001 LRC Division Office 601000 Academic Administration 14,200.00 8,576.28 22,776.28 40,590.31 0.00 0.00 (17,814.03)
127 Learning Resource Center 127011 STEM Center 619000 Other Instructional Support Service 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 8,024.61 0.00 0.00 6,975.39
127 Learning Resource Center 130011 Pass the Torch 649000 Miscellaneous Student Services 38,051.28 103,193.66 141,244.94 512.87 0.00 0.00 140,732.07
127 Learning Resource Center 150051 Library 612000 Library 104,542.26 67,427.64 171,969.90 21,263.37 0.00 0.00 150,706.53
127 Learning Resource Center 150071 Teaching & Learning Center 611000 Learning Center 27,619.20 0.00 27,619.20 2,144.29 0.00 0.00 25,474.91

Learning Resource Center Total 184,412.74 194,197.58 378,610.32 72,535.45 0.00 0.00 306,074.87
141 Health Sciences & Horticulture Div 141001 Health Sciences & Hort Div Ofc 601000 Academic Administration 43,025.12 6,321.16 49,346.28 23,522.21 1,636.33 0.00 24,187.74
141 Health Sciences & Horticulture Div 141002 HS & Hort Accreditation 669000 Other Planning and Policy Making 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 11,866.67 0.00 0.00 3,133.33
141 Health Sciences & Horticulture Div 141041 Dental Assisting 124010 Dental Assistant 4,476.00 (6,925.58) (2,449.58) 2,671.86 0.00 0.00 (5,121.44)
141 Health Sciences & Horticulture Div 141051 Dental Hygiene 124020 Dental Hygienist 464.00 0.00 464.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 464.00
141 Health Sciences & Horticulture Div 141061 Diagnostic Medical Sonography (DMS)125000 Emergency Medical Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 639.77 0.00 (639.77)
141 Health Sciences & Horticulture Div 141061 Diagnostic Medical Sonography (DMS)122700 Diagnostic Medical Sonography 2,704.00 0.00 2,704.00 1,260.00 0.00 0.00 1,444.00
141 Health Sciences & Horticulture Div 141071 Emergency Medical Technology prg 125000 Emergency Medical Services 6,652.00 0.00 6,652.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,652.00
141 Health Sciences & Horticulture Div 141081 Emergency Med Tech/Paramedic (EMTP)125100 Paramedic 13,730.00 (6,925.58) 6,804.42 484.48 2,419.82 0.00 3,900.12
141 Health Sciences & Horticulture Div 141091 Environmental Horticulture 010900 Horticulture 1,458.00 0.00 1,458.00 4,795.90 0.00 0.00 (3,337.90)
141 Health Sciences & Horticulture Div 141111 Pharmacy Technology 122100 Pharmacy Technology 1,130.00 0.00 1,130.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,130.00
141 Health Sciences & Horticulture Div 141141 Radiologic Technology 122500 Radiologic Technology 2,362.00 0.00 2,362.00 1,495.61 0.00 0.00 866.39
141 Health Sciences & Horticulture Div 141151 Respiratory Therapy 121000 Respiratory Care/Therapy 1,510.00 0.00 1,510.00 3,940.46 0.00 0.00 (2,430.46)
141 Health Sciences & Horticulture Div 141161 Veterinary Technology 010210 Veterinary Technic (Licensed) 2,172.00 0.00 2,172.00 5,590.39 1,035.00 0.00 (4,453.39)

Health Sciences & Horticulture Div Total 94,683.12 (7,530.00) 87,153.12 55,627.58 5,730.92 0.00 25,794.62
143 Fine Arts & Communication 143001 Fine Arts & Communication div ofc 601000 Academic Administration 68,842.65 255,878.50 324,721.15 17,228.23 0.00 0.00 307,492.92
143 Fine Arts & Communication 143011 Studio Art 100210 Painting, Drawing 5,500.00 0.00 5,500.00 692.75 0.00 0.00 4,807.25
143 Fine Arts & Communication 143012 Ceramics 100230 Ceramics 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00
143 Fine Arts & Communication 143013 Art History 100100 Fine Arts, General 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
143 Fine Arts & Communication 143021 Communication Studies 150600 Speech Communication 818.70 0.00 818.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 818.70
143 Fine Arts & Communication 143031 Fine Arts, General 100100 Fine Arts, General 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
143 Fine Arts & Communication 143041 Graphics & Interactive Design (GID) 103000 Graphic Art, Design 3,274.80 0.00 3,274.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,274.80
143 Fine Arts & Communication 143044 Idea Center 103000 Graphic Art, Design 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00
143 Fine Arts & Communication 143051 Music-General 100400 Music 7,859.52 0.00 7,859.52 0.00 3,825.00 0.00 4,034.52
143 Fine Arts & Communication 143052 Music Technology 100500 Commercial Music 5,500.00 0.00 5,500.00 1,466.70 0.00 0.00 4,033.30
143 Fine Arts & Communication 143081 Photography 101100 Photography 8,750.00 0.00 8,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,750.00
143 Fine Arts & Communication 143101 Theatre Arts 100700 Dramatic Arts 11,000.00 0.00 11,000.00 1,250.00 0.00 0.00 9,750.00

Fine Arts & Communication Total 117,045.67 255,878.50 372,924.17 20,637.68 3,825.00 0.00 348,461.49
144 Foothill Online Learning 144001 Foothill Online Learning 619000 Other Instructional Support Service 61,444.25 22,130.92 83,575.17 75,591.64 0.00 0.00 7,983.53
144 Foothill Online Learning 150081 Technology 679000 Other General Instit Spprt Svcs 4,332.56 35,751.51 40,084.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,084.07
144 Foothill Online Learning 150084 FH M/M Bulbs Project 679000 Other General Instit Spprt Svcs 0.00 923.20 923.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 923.20

Foothill Online Learning Total 65,776.81 58,805.63 124,582.44 75,591.64 0.00 0.00 48,990.80
151 Krause Center for Innovation (KCI) 151001 Krause Center for Innovation (KCI) 609000 Other Inst Admin and Instr Govern 59,738.65 10,760.00 70,498.65 13,084.93 27,515.23 0.00 29,898.49
151 Krause Center for Innovation (KCI) 151011 Learning in New Media Classr (LINC) 086000 Educational Technology 3,500.00 19,648.99 23,148.99 9.75 0.00 0.00 23,139.24

Krause Center for Innovation (KCI) Total 63,238.65 30,408.99 93,647.64 13,094.68 27,515.23 0.00 53,037.73
152 FHDA Education Center 152008 Sunnyvale Education Center 601000 Academic Administration 655,081.50 1,750.32 656,831.82 3,456.69 1,750.32 0.00 651,624.81

FHDA Education Center Total 655,081.50 1,750.32 656,831.82 3,456.69 1,750.32 0.00 651,624.81
122 International Student Programs 122001 ISP Dean's Office 671000 Community Relations 16,867.44 31,486.20 48,353.64 231.23 0.00 0.00 48,122.41
122 International Student Programs 122009 Intl Stud Prog Operations 679000 Other General Instit Spprt Svcs 30,000.52 103,056.64 133,057.16 5,784.25 0.00 0.00 127,272.91
122 International Student Programs 122011 International Recruiting 679000 Other General Instit Spprt Svcs 8,040.00 84,326.84 92,366.84 1,731.44 0.00 0.00 90,635.40

International Student Programs Total 54,907.96 218,869.68 273,777.64 7,746.92 0.00 0.00 266,030.72
130 Student Services 130001 Student Services 601000 Academic Administration 68,864.09 0.00 68,864.09 18,800.51 8,268.00 0.00 41,795.58
130 Student Services 130031 Diversity Support 676000 Staff Diversity 9,840.00 29,520.00 39,360.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,360.00

Student Services Total 78,704.09 29,520.00 108,224.09 18,800.51 8,268.00 0.00 81,155.58
131 Disability Resource Ctr & Vet Prog 131001 Disability Resource Center 642000 DSPS 27,589.99 85,837.11 113,427.10 4,328.21 0.00 0.00 109,098.89
131 Disability Resource Ctr & Vet Prog 135104 Veterans Resource Center 648000 Veterans Services 5,000.00 4,610.25 9,610.25 570.38 0.00 0.00 9,039.87

Disability Resource Ctr & Vet Prog Total 32,589.99 90,447.36 123,037.35 4,898.59 0.00 0.00 118,138.76
132 Counseling 120011 Articulation 602000 Course and Curriculum Development 5,000.00 11,089.13 16,089.13 3,523.77 0.00 0.00 12,565.36
132 Counseling 132002 Counseling 631000 Counseling and Guidance 34,463.96 16,379.76 50,843.72 54,504.25 0.00 0.00 (3,660.53)
132 Counseling 132006 Career Center 634000 Career Guidance 2,000.00 6,000.00 8,000.00 87.03 0.00 0.00 7,912.97
132 Counseling 132008 Transfer Center 633000 Transfer Programs 6,000.00 14,238.20 20,238.20 13,778.21 0.00 0.00 6,459.99
132 Counseling 134011 Assessment/Testing 632000 Matriculation and Student Assessmen 1,000.00 2,706.76 3,706.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,706.76

Counseling Total 48,463.96 50,413.85 98,877.81 71,893.26 0.00 0.00 26,984.55
133 Student Affairs & Activities 130052 Title IX 669000 Other Planning and Policy Making 0.00 8,750.00 8,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,750.00
133 Student Affairs & Activities 131151 FH Health Services 644000 Health Services 3,690.00 11,025.57 14,715.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,715.57
133 Student Affairs & Activities 131161 Psychological Services 644000 Health Services 3,764.62 5,550.27 9,314.89 200.00 0.00 0.00 9,114.89
133 Student Affairs & Activities 133001 Student Affairs 645000 Student Personnel Administration 10,111.60 1,565.40 11,677.00 7,438.14 5.00 0.00 4,233.86
133 Student Affairs & Activities 133004 Graduation 649000 Miscellaneous Student Services 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,018.84 0.00 0.00 481.16
133 Student Affairs & Activities 133007 New Student Orientation 696000 Student and Co-curricular Activity 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 (100.00)
133 Student Affairs & Activities 133011 Student Activities 696000 Student and Co-curricular Activity 2,125.78 0.00 2,125.78 15,168.22 0.00 0.00 (13,042.44)
133 Student Affairs & Activities 133012 Community Ambassador Program 696000 Student and Co-curricular Activity 6,150.00 25,839.32 31,989.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 31,989.32

Student Affairs & Activities Total 27,342.00 52,730.56 80,072.56 23,925.20 5.00 0.00 56,142.36
135 Admissions & Records 135001 Admissions & Records 621000 Admissions and Records 105,496.28 124,633.38 230,129.66 114,184.35 0.00 0.00 115,945.31

Admissions & Records Total 105,496.28 124,633.38 230,129.66 114,184.35 0.00 0.00 115,945.31
136 Equal Opport Progm EOPS & Com Progm 136001 Equal Opportunity Program (EOPS) 643100 EOPS A 10,000.00 16,752.57 26,752.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,752.57

Equal Opport Progm EOPS & Com Progm Total 10,000.00 16,752.57 26,752.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,752.57
137 Financial Aid 137001 Financial Aid 646000 Financial Aid Administration 11,898.17 22,044.76 33,942.93 38,076.86 0.00 0.00 (4,133.93)

Financial Aid Total 11,898.17 22,044.76 33,942.93 38,076.86 0.00 0.00 (4,133.93)
150 Faculty & Staff 150001 New Faculty Program 673000 Human Resources Management 8,046.41 15,490.09 23,536.50 231.18 0.00 0.00 23,305.32
150 Faculty & Staff 150008 Classified Staff Development 675000 Staff Development 11,104.85 70,519.97 81,624.82 1,197.96 0.00 0.00 80,426.86
150 Faculty & Staff 150010 Emergency Training/Disaster Prep 601000 Academic Administration 8,187.00 38,472.90 46,659.90 3,766.18 0.00 0.00 42,893.72
150 Faculty & Staff 150012 Academic Senate 603000 Academic/Faculty Senate 7,052.28 10,057.46 17,109.74 1,027.03 0.00 0.00 16,082.71
150 Faculty & Staff 150015 P/T Faculty Orientation 673000 Human Resources Management 2,000.00 3,574.57 5,574.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,574.57
150 Faculty & Staff 150020 P/T Faculty Workshops 619000 Other Instructional Support Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,325.47 0.00 0.00 (1,325.47)
150 Faculty & Staff 150022 Governance Council 609000 Other Inst Admin and Instr Govern 0.00 7,046.83 7,046.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,046.83

Faculty & Staff Total 36,390.54 145,161.82 181,552.36 7,547.82 0.00 0.00 174,004.54
140 Workforce Dev & Instl Advancmnt 140001 Workforce Dev & Instl Advancmnt Ofc601000 Academic Administration 7,986.42 0.00 7,986.42 3,689.99 0.00 0.00 4,296.43

Workforce Dev & Instl Advancmnt Total 7,986.42 0.00 7,986.42 3,689.99 0.00 0.00 4,296.43
146 Business & Educ Partnerships 145008 Internship 619000 Other Instructional Support Service 5,000.00 6,510.74 11,510.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,510.74
146 Business & Educ Partnerships 146021 Community Education 689000 Other Community Svcs and Eco Devl 0.00 0.00 0.00 236.79 0.00 0.00 (236.79)

Business & Educ Partnerships Total 5,000.00 6,510.74 11,510.74 236.79 0.00 0.00 11,273.95
160 Marketing, Outreach and Comm Relati 134002 Outreach 639000 Other Student Counseling and Guidan 16,860.02 607.12 17,467.14 18,741.02 0.00 0.00 (1,273.88)
160 Marketing, Outreach and Comm Relati 160001 Marketing PR & Design Services 671000 Community Relations 149,090.84 6,562.38 155,653.22 26,064.66 33,196.80 0.00 96,391.76
160 Marketing, Outreach and Comm Relati 160002 Publications 671000 Community Relations 20,000.00 104,372.22 124,372.22 3,197.50 0.00 0.00 121,174.72
160 Marketing, Outreach and Comm Relati 160003 FH Business Cards 677000 Logistical Services 589.46 4,153.79 4,743.25 28.30 0.00 0.00 4,714.95
160 Marketing, Outreach and Comm Relati 160005 FH Web Contracts 671000 Community Relations 58,897.78 45,047.72 103,945.50 13,300.00 22,564.28 16,833.33 51,247.89

Marketing, Outreach and Comm Relati Total 245,438.10 160,743.23 406,181.33 61,331.48 55,761.08 16,833.33 272,255.44
Total F14 Non Revenue 2,610,362.29 5,862,882.85 8,473,245.14 997,985.36 172,346.80 50,555.75 7,252,357.23

114000-General Operating- Unrestricted (Campus Revenue)

110 Finance & Administrative Services 110006 Educational Resources [Revenue] 677000 Logistical Services 200.00 7,332.91 7,532.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,532.91
Finance & Administrative Services Total 200.00 7,332.91 7,532.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,532.91

112 FH Bookstore 112002 Follett Bookstore Operation 699000 Other Ancillary Services 100,000.00 171,898.21 271,898.21 17,892.79 0.00 0.00 254,005.42
FH Bookstore Total 100,000.00 171,898.21 271,898.21 17,892.79 0.00 0.00 254,005.42

114 College Wide 114100 FH College Wide Revenue 672000 Fiscal Operations 288,510.00 0.00 288,510.00 6,127.30 0.00 0.00 282,382.70
114 College Wide 114108 FH-College Wide Rev-BDH 672000 Fiscal Operations 250,000.00 1,122,686.85 1,372,686.85 0.00 10,371.56 0.00 1,362,315.29

College Wide Total 538,510.00 1,122,686.85 1,661,196.85 6,127.30 10,371.56 0.00 1,644,697.99
143 Fine Arts & Communication 143103 Theatre Arts Tickets 100700 Dramatic Arts 0.00 226.75 226.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 226.75

Fine Arts & Communication Total 0.00 226.75 226.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 226.75
133 Student Affairs & Activities 133019 FH ePrintit 672000 Fiscal Operations 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00

Student Affairs & Activities Total 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
Total F14 Campus Revenue 639,210.00 1,302,144.72 1,941,354.72 24,020.09 10,371.56 0.00 1,906,963.07
GRAND TOTAL 3,249,572.29 7,165,027.57 10,414,599.86 1,022,005.45 182,718.36 50,555.75 9,159,320.30

FH Fund 14 B Balances by FOP
As of October 31 , 2022

114000-General Operating- Unrestricted (Non-Revenue)
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